## 504351152 05/04/2017

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT4397841 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
CONNOR E. SEXTON	05/01/2017
STEVEN H. MILNE	05/03/2017

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	AVID TECHNOLOGY, INC.	
Street Address:	et Address: 75 NETWORK DRIVE	
City:	BURLINGTON	
State/Country: MASSACHUSETTS		
Postal Code: 01803		

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15483986

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 978-640-5131

Email: oliver.strimpel@avid.com
Correspondent Name: OLIVER STRIMPEL
Address Line 1: 75 NETWORK DRIVE
Address Line 2: AVID TECHNOLOGY, INC.

Address Line 4: BURLINGTON, MASSACHUSETTS 01803

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	A2017002 US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	OLIVER STRIMPEL
SIGNATURE:	/Oliver Strimpel/
DATE SIGNED:	05/04/2017

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=A2017002\_Assignment#page1.tif source=A2017002\_Assignment#page2.tif source=A2017002\_Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT 504351152 REEL: 042236 FRAME: 0408

Attorney Docket No.: A2017002

### ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, WE, the undersigned Connor E. Sexton and Steven H. Milne, residing at 188 Logan Drive, Ashland, Oregon 97520, USA, and 545 Kingsley Avenue, Palo Alto, California 94301, USA, respectively, hereby

Sell, assign and transfer to Avid Technology, Inc., a Delaware corporation having a place of business at 75 Network Drive, Burlington, Massachusetts 01803, USA, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all hereinafter referred to as the Assignee, our entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions which are disclosed in the patent application filed on April 10, 2017, as U.S. Serial No. 15/483,986, and entitled:

### MEDIA EDITING WITH LINKED TIME-BASED METADATA

And in and to said applications and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said inventions; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said inventions including the right to apply for patent rights in each foreign country and all rights to priority.

WE agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said inventions in its own name; and when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, WE agree to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, by executing all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said inventions, by executing all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers, by communicating to said Assignee all facts known to us relating to said inventions and the history thereof, and generally by doing everything possible which said Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said inventions and for vesting title to said inventions and all applications for patents and all patents on said inventions, in said Assignee.

WE hereby request the Honorable Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said Assignee.

REEL: 042236 FRAME: 0409

agree us ar	covenant with said Assignee that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other ement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by ad that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by us.  d: 5/1/2017  Connor E. Sexton
Cou	of Oregon  only of JACKSON  15
Subs	cribed and sworn to (or affirmed) before me on this day of, 2017, by
or pi	oved to me on the basis of satisfactory evident to the person who appeared before
me.	
	Maran Wark
	OFFICIAL SEAL  C LORAN FAUDREE  Notary Public  Notary Public  Notary Public  My Commission Expires: CE17  MY COMMISSION EXPIRES AUGUST 61, 2017
Date	ed:Steven H. Milne
	e of California
Cou	nty of
Sub	scribed and sworn to (or affirmed) before me on this day of, personally known to me
or p me.	, 2017, by, personally known to me roved to me on the basis of satisfactory evident to the person who appeared before
Se	
1200	Notary Public
	My Commission Expires:

WE covenant with said Assignee that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by us and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by us.

Dated:	
,	Connor E. Sexton
State of Oregon County of	
	med) before me on this day of, personally known to me
or proved to me on the basis of sa me.	, personally known to me tisfactory evident to the person who appeared before
[Seal]	Notary Public My Commission Expires:
Dated: May 3, 2017	Steven H. Milne
State of California County of Santa Clava	,
. (Y) (U) , 2017, by <u>S</u> +	med) before me on this 3 day of even H. Milne , personally known to me disfactory evident to the person who appeared before
[Seal]	Notary Public Sumon
MAIYRA ZAMORA-CHAVEZ COMM. # 2069562 HOTARY PUBLIC-CALIFORNIA W SANTA CLARA GOUNTY MY COURL EZE, MAY 26, 2018 7	My Commission Expires: 05/26/2018